P I N M G C G V001-040726-XZH

ASSEMBLY
INSTRUCTION

Montageanleitung
Instructions De Montage
Istruzioni Per L'assemblaggio
Instrucciones De Montaje
ASIELE

ZHEUL S

il (0] )

7

B1101353A



HELPFUL HINTS CONSEJOS UTILES

ABEFORE YOU START

@ Inspect product packaging to ensure the
appearance is good.

@ Read the assembly instruction carefully and
follow it step by step.

@ To avoid any scratching, putting a soft blanket
on the floor is suggested.

e ldentify, sort and count all the parts with tags.

@ Find out installation position according to the
drawing and install it in correct steps.

OTHER
® People needed for assembly: 1-2.
® Estimated assembly time: 1-1.5h.

ACAUTION

@ Be cautious when using a power drill or power
screwdriver.

@ Please be aware to slow down and stop when
screw is nearly tight.

@ Do Not use any harsh chemicals or abrasive
cleaners for this item.

® Push, pull or drag this item carefully.

A ANTES DE EMPEZAR

@ Inspeccione el paquete del producto para
asegurarse de que la apariencia es buena.

@ Lea atentamente las instrucciones de montaje
y sigalas paso a paso.

® Para evitar rayas, se sugiere poner una manta
suave en el suelo.

@ Identifique, clasifique y enumere todas las
piezas con etiquetas.

® Averigle la posicion de instalacion segun el
dibujo e instalela en los pasos correctos.

OTROS
o ® Personas necesarias para el montaje: 1-2.

® Tiempo de montaje estimado: 1-1.5 h.

APRECAUCION

® Tenga cuidado al utilizar un taladro eléctrico o un
destornillador eléc-trico.

® Tenga en cuenta que debe hacerlo mas despacio
y detenerse cuandoel tornillo esté casi apretado.

@ No utilice productos quimicos agresivos ni
limpiadores abrasivos para este articulo.

® Empuje, tire o arrastre este elemento con
cuidado.

ASTUCES UTILES SUGGERIMENTI UTILI

AAVANT DE COMMENCER

@ Inspectez I'emballage du produit pour vous
assurer que l'apparence est bonne.

@ Lisez attentivement les instructions de montage
et suivez-les étape par étape.

® Pour éviter toute rayure, posez une couverture
douce sur le sol est suggéré.

o ldentifiez, triez et comptez toutes les pieces
avec des étiquettes.

@ Trouver la position d'installation selon le dessin
et l'installer dans les étapes correctes.

APRIMA DI INIZIARE

@ Controllare la confezione del prodotto per
assicurarsi che sia in buono stato.

@ Leggere con attenzione le istruzioni per
I'assemblaggio e seguirle passo dopo passo.

® Per evitare graffi al pavimento, suggeriamo di
stendervi una coperta morbida.

@ |dentificare, suddividere e contare tutte le parti
con etichetta.

@ Trovare la posizione adatta per il montaggio in
base al disegno e montare lo scaffale seguendo correttamente i
vari passaggi.

AUTRE
® Personnes nécessaires pour
I'assemblage : 1-2.

® Temps de montage estimé : 1-1.5 h.

ALTRO
oo Persone necessarie per 'assemblaggio: 1-2.

@ Tempo di assemblaggio stimato: 1-1.5 ora.

AAVERTIR

® Soyez prudent lorsque vous utilisez une perceuse
électrique ou un tournevis électrique.

@ Veuillez étre conscient de ralentir et d'arréter
lorsque la vis est presque serrée.

® N'utilisez pas de produits chimiques corrosifs ou
de nettoyants abrasifs pour cet article.

® Poussez, tirez ou tirez cet article avec précaution.

AATTENZIONE

@ Prestare molta attenzione quando si utilizza un
trapano elettrico o un cacciavite elettrico.

@ Rallentare con accortezza e fermarsi quando
una vite é gia sufficientemente serrata.

@ Non utilizzare prodotti chimici aggressivi o
detergenti abrasivi su questo articolo.

@ Spingere, tirare o trascinare questo articolo
con cautela.

B1101353A



NUTZLICHE HINWEISE

ABEVOR SIE BEGINNEN

@ Uberpriifen Sie die Produktverpackung auf
Schaden.

@ Lesen Sie sich die Montageanleitung sorgfaltig
durch und befolgen Sie sie Schritt fiir Schritt.

® Um etwaiges Zerkratzen zu vermeiden, wird
das Auslegen einer weichen Decke auf dem
Boden empfohlen.

@ |dentifizieren, sortieren und zahlen Sie alle
Teile mit Tags nach.

@ Identifizieren Sie die Montageposition geman

der Zeichnung und bauen Sie das Regal den
richtigen Schritten entsprechend auf.

SONSTIGES
®Fir den Zusammenbau erforderliche

Anzahl an Menschen: 1-2.
oUngeféhre Montagedauer: 1-1.5h.

AVORSICHT

@ Seien Sie bei der Verwendung einer Bohrmaschine
oder eines Akkuschraubers vorsichtig.

@ Bitte vergessen Sie nicht darauf, langsamer zu
werden und zu stoppen, sobalddie Schraube
fast festgezogen ist.

® Verwenden Sie keinerlei aggressive Chemikalien
oder scheuernden Reinigungsmittel fur dieses
Produkt.

® Schieben oder ziehen Sie dieses Produkt
vorsichtig.

AZERTEEI

o IETmER, WRIMIRL.

o (FHFNEZRIRTA, LB,

® N TERENS, BINIEHAR EI—RRAIBTF.
® tRR. SEFBRITEERME.

o RIEEIEIRRANL, RIEBTRETE.

Hith:
0 o EEFBART-2A.
o FTHEER L 1-1.5/M,

AFER:

® /IVUMEFIEE AR FRANIREL T],

o LR IRFITERNS, HERIE-

o RE(EREHARIZMECIEEIEREH.

o i, fuEEEFTTmAT, ERIVINEE, BALLIRA,

B1101353A

WAL DOE Y b
ABSIOEFTEREREL . IBBEBY IS4AHIT S

® AAIBFT (BRPTAL TELWME VET) #ERL TS,

O [RPEE, BmEEDHAVCLSIC, BROTICTEHDmRP
ERAR—ILGREEB TLEE,

BV DIEEETFL AL, HUTEG AR>12Y, BmE
SO Y LET,

FDfts
0 ® (AHTTIZIHERA1-2,
® {ATRERY: 491-1.50509,

AFPmEERT S

O X UL & DEPRBES. MRERPE NI m—E THERL
TLEEW,

O PREBCEHRWESITEHTENTLEEL,
o MREMYHFTLEITESDLETFRYEHL TLES,




DETAILS DETALLES

DETAILS DETAILS/POINTS DE MONTAGE WA TORA Y b
NOTE PARTICOLARI WS A

UNIT: INCH/CM/JE %

43.3"/110CM

/
Vi

B1101353A



DETAILS DETALLES

DETAILS DETAILS/POINTS DE MONTAGE WA TORA Y b
NOTE PARTICOLARI WS A

B1101353A 5



STUCKLISTE LISTA DE PIEZAS

PART LIST LISTE DES PIECES 5 DR

ELENCO DEI PEZZI A B

1PC 1PC 2PCS

\
)

1PC 1PC 2PCS

® - @ ®
~,
7N
® . @ﬁ ®

6 PCS 2 PCS

B1101353A



STUCKLISTE LISTA DE PIEZAS
ACCESSORY LIST  wusteDESs PiECES B 54 D B2
ELENCO DEI PEZZI AR B
M6x12 mm 7+1 00
B M6x35 mm 7+1 \
M6x20 mm 3 Iﬂﬂlﬂﬂlﬂﬂlﬂﬂﬂlﬂﬂﬂlﬂﬂﬂﬂlﬂ
(D | M6x45 mm 18+2 ‘
M3x12 mm 12+2
lEl 8+1
8+1
M6x50 mm 4+1
(| | M5x15 mm 2
8+1
M6mm 4
D4mm 1
D10mm 1
1
(O | 1

B1101353A




Installation détaillée de la bande LED \

( (] L]
Deta I Ied I nsta I I a t I o n fo r Ausfihrliche Anbringungsanleitung fir LED-Streifen

Installazione dettagliata della striscia LED

LE D St ri p Instalacién detallada de la tira de LED

LEDR MY v 754 b OREIZEET S4B
LED {TH&R&ER%

® Remove about 25mm (1") of adhesive tape at both ends of
LED light strip.

@ Retirez environ 25 mm de ruban adhésif @ chaque extrémité
de la bande lumineuse LED.

® An beiden Enden des LED-Streifens etwa 25 mm (1 Zoll) des
Klebebandes entfernen.

@ Rimuovere circa 25 mm di nastro adesivo su entrambe le
estremita della striscia luminosa a LED.

@ Retire unos 25 mm (1") de la cinta adhesiva en ambos extremos
de la tira de luces LED.

OLEDR MY v I 54 hOMIRIZH JET—T£4925mm (1) FAL
TLEEWL,

© IBFFLEDXTHIRAIARAEL25mm (17)

@ The head and tail of the LED light strip are pasted in a straight 7T T s
line, and the fixing parts at both ends are locked with screws.
@ Téte et queue du ruban LED collé sur une ligne droite, et les

piéces de fixation situées a chaque extrémité sont sécurisées
par des vis.

@ Kopf und Heck des LED-Lichtstreifens sind in einer geraden
Linie geklebt und die Befestigungselemente anschrauben.

@ La testa e la coda della striscia luminosa LED sono incollati
in un dritto Lineaq, e le parti di fissaggio ad entrambe le
estremitda sono bloccate con viti.

@ La cabeza y la cola del cinturén de Luz LED se pegan en linea
recta Cable, las piezas de fijacién en ambos extremos estan
cerradas con tornillos.

O LEDS A by FOEE L BIBEEFIC YT 574 v, @ik
BERGE*>TOvyS/LET,

© LED/THikRinEEEHN, IR SmiR BRI,

@ Tear off the whole protective paper, and flatten the strip
light so that the LED light strip is completely adhered to
the wood.

@ Arrachez tout le papier de protection et aplatissez la
bande lumineuse de maniére & ce que la bande lumineuse
& DEL soit complétement collée au bois.

@ Die gesamte Schutzfolie abziehen und den LED-Streifen so
flach andricken, dass er vollsténdig auf dem Holz aufliegt.

. . - L 0.4"10mm
@ Strappare l'intera carta protettiva e appiattire la striscia

luminosa in modo da farla aderire completamente al legno.

@ Retire todo el papel protector y aplane la tira de luz para que
la tira de luz LED quede completamente adherida a la madera.

® 2(EDFER—NR—ZFNALTLEDRA M) vy IS4 FEELHIZLT,
ALY TEKSISLET,
© BERRPHNE, HEFEFITE ELEDHREMEARL.

@ Lock the remaining fixings.

@ Verrovillez les autres fixations.

@ Die restlichen Befestigungen anziehen.
@ Bloccare i restanti elementi di fissaggio.
@ Bloquee las fijaciones restantes.

oY NEEREBHET.

o i LRI TRIEEM .

\—

B1101353A



Installation détaillée pour I'accessoire F G
® * Detaillierte Installation des Zubehérs F G
Deta I Ied I nSta I Iatlo n Installazione dettagliata per I'accessorio F G

Instalacién detallada del accesorio F G

fOI’ Accessory FG HNAZIF L HA A2l GOl ALKl & X
ALOyHBRYEHE
o4 F, Gi¥ffzas

Screw cam dowel on the panel.

Vissez la goupille de came au panneau.
Nockendibel auf die Platte schrauben.
Avvitare il tassello a camme sul pannello.
tornillo de pasador de leva en el panel.

A =S a0 =2 UCk

ALBOY Y XD ETRICEHYLTT S,
ST+ FARLL TR A M ATTRER FLA

Place another panel via the dowel. 8
Placez un autre panneau par le goujon.
Setzen Sie eine weitere Platte Uber den Dibel ein.

Posizionare un altro pannello tramite il tassello. @
Coloque otro panel a través del pasador. @
B2 Sof O 22 HAIELIG 5

AHLOVvHI XV EALOYIRIZELIAD,
RFHBEAIIRFUAL, ERRRI RISk,

B Pay attention to the direction of cam lock when

putting it into hole.

Faites attention a la direction du verrou a came en
entrant dans le trou.

Achten Sie auf die Richtung des Nockenschlosses, wenn
Sie es in das Loch stecken.

Fare attenzione alla direzione della serratura a camme
quando lo si inserisce nel foro.

Q\ Q\ Preste atencion a la direccidn de la leva de fijacion al

insertarla en el orificio.

K
X
(3

A ASAHE FHUH €= I B A=22 L0l =2otNAIR

ALOYI RS OABICALOYY OIROINOEAEESD

TRYST 5.

EABHNEE, FREUIERENGM;
Tighten up cam lock clockwise until it stops. ﬂ
Serrez le verrou a came dans le sens des aiguilles d'une

montre jusqu'a ce qu'il s'arréte.

Ziehen Sie die Nockenverriegelung im Uhrzeigersinn bis
zum Anschlag an.

Stringere la serratura a camme in senso orario fino
all'arresto.

Apriete la leva de fijacion en sentido horario hasta el
tope.

EHOIUO 3 24 XIS 4D HE MK ZULICH
7
HLOYY % RTAN—TEHEHERET 3. "

\ R SENEE TR,

B1101353A 9



10

80 % reforzado
' 80 % %F & fiF i
' 80% %ﬁ =

’ 80% tighten )
' 80 % serré '
i\l 80% ¥ 80% festziehen
E Serraggio al 80% ¢

F ED=E)
\ x8

Note: Part No. 2 with socket hole wooden
board can be installed left and right.
Please decide whether to install it on the
left or right according to actual needs.

J

@@ pom-

M3x12mm x12

J

B1101353A



5 80% tighten B
' 80 % serré '
v 4 80% ¥ 80% festziehen
E Serraggio al 80% ¢

80 % reforzado
: BO% LD
y 80 % 4% )

\4 §
X

B1101353A

11



! 80% tighten C

' 80 % serré '

i\l 80% ¥ 80% festziehen S
E Serraggio al 80% ¢ B t

80 % reforzado
: 80% 45 7
y 80 % il %

@ (O)(mm | () (mm—mc—

il
\___M6x20mm X3 M6x35mm __ x3 y

CHOIC

\_ M6x12mm x3 J

B1101353A



80% tighten
80 % serré

80 % reforzado
80% #h o [ 1f
80 % 4l &

80% ¥ 80% festziehen |
Serraggio al 80%

A
v Y
;o N4

——

e

?

M6x45mm x12

)
m

TR,
g
fD

//

@
D
1"« D
|
D

\_M5x15mm X2

M6x45mm x4

B1101353A

13



14

’ 80% tighten )

; 80 % serré ! /9 H
i (0 80% J 80% festziehen - //ﬁ

| Serraggio al 80% -7
! 80 % reforzado ! >

| 80% &k & £y
y 80 % il %

B © (o | g G

\_ M6x45mm X2 x4

D)

\_ M6x35mm x4

J

B1101353A



e

s

N

X2

=

\
\_
3A




12

\_ _ M6x12mm x4

@ (0)(m

B1101353A

16



PINMCCS

Love coming home.
Comfort Zone Co.,Limited

RM1903 19F BeiYou technology Building, Yuehai Street,
No.42 Gaoxin South Ring Road,Nanshan,Shenzhen

i)

CUSTOMER SUPPORT

North American

Global

888-666-1086
Service.US@pinmoco.com

Service.US@pinmoco.com

B1101353A

17




	D1406-KFQ床头说明书01
	D1406-KFQ床头说明书02
	D1406-KFQ床头说明书03
	D1406-KFQ床头说明书04
	D1406-KFQ床头说明书05
	D1406-KFQ床头说明书06
	D1406-KFQ床头说明书07
	D1406-KFQ床头说明书08
	D1406-KFQ床头说明书09
	D1406-KFQ床头说明书10
	D1406-KFQ床头说明书11
	D1406-KFQ床头说明书12
	D1406-KFQ床头说明书13
	D1406-KFQ床头说明书14
	D1406-KFQ床头说明书15
	D1406-KFQ床头说明书16
	D1406-KFQ床头说明书01
	D1406-KFQ床头说明书02
	D1406-KFQ床头说明书03
	D1406-KFQ床头说明书04
	D1406-KFQ床头说明书05
	D1406-KFQ床头说明书06
	D1406-KFQ床头说明书07
	D1406-KFQ床头说明书08
	D1406-KFQ床头说明书09

